502922404 08/05/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2969002

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALAN D. LANGERUD	07/30/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIO QUIDDITY, INC.
Street Address:	185 BERRY ST., #160
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94107

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12800356	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (818) 956-7154
Email: jbrunton1@aol.com
Correspondent Name: JAMES E. BRUNTON
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1990

Address Line 4: FALLBROOK, CALIFORNIA 92088

NAME OF SUBMITTER:JAMES E. BRUNTONSIGNATURE:/James E. Brunton/DATE SIGNED:08/05/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Langerud 12_800356#page1.tif source=Langerud 12_800356#page2.tif

PATENT 502922404 REEL: 033468 FRAME: 0290

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Marshall S. Kriesel of the city of St. Paul, state of Minnesota, Joshua W. Kriesel of the city of San Francisco, state of California, Donald B. Bivin of the city of Oakland, state of California, Alan D. Langerud of the city of Plymouth, state of Minnesota, Richard P. Watts of the city of Morro Bay, state of California and Phillip C. Trenholme of the city of Santa Cruz, state of California have invented a new "Apparatus for Dispensing Medicinal Fluids and Method of Making Same" for which we on May 12, 2010 filed Application Serial No. 12/800,356 for United States Letters Patent thereon;

WHEREAS, We, Marshall S. Kriesel, Joshua W. Kriesel, Donald B. Bivin, Alan D. Langerud, Richard P. Watts and Phillip C. Trenholme are the owners of Application Serial No. 12/800,356; and

WHEREAS, BioQuiddity Inc., a California corporation having its principal place of business at 185 Berry St., #160, San Francisco, California 94107, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to said Application Serial No. 12/800,356;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Marshall S. Kriesel, Joshua W. Kriesel, Donald B. Bivin, Alan D. Langerud, Richard P. Watts and Phillip C. Trenholme, by these

presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said BioQuiddity, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, in the United States and throughout the world, and to the said Application Serial No. 12/800,356.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto subscribed our name.

Bv:		
-J. <u>-</u>	Marshall S. Kriesel	Date
By:_		
·	Joshua W. Kriesel	Date
By:_		
	Donald B. Bivin	Date
By:_		7-30-1
	Alan D. Langerdu	Date
	Richard P. Watts	Date
By:_	Phillip C. Trenholme	Date
	ramp C. Hemionne	Date

Page 2 of 2